TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Provimi North America, Inc.		06/22/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAN Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address: 15407 McGinty Road West				
City:				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55391			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2121762	4-SURE		
Registration Number:	2096704	A		
Registration Number:	1870739	A PIG 1300		
Registration Number:	1870740	A PIG 2000		
Registration Number:	1886246	A PIG 3000		
Registration Number:	2222183	AKEY		
Registration Number:	4071907	AMNEO		
Registration Number:	3916919	AQUAPRIME		
Registration Number:	4653914	AVIGEST		
Registration Number:	3690548	CINNAGAR		
Registration Number:	4071908	COMPLEMENT		
Registration Number:	2736331	CRITICAL CARE		
Registration Number:	3041069	DEFINITION		
Registration Number:	3525461	DEFUSION		
Registration Number:	1491700	FESCUE BALANCER		
Registration Number:	3579285	FORAGE PRO		
Registration Number:	4905998	FORAGE-MATE		
Registration Number:	5009145	GAME ON		
Registration Number:	4050813	GENESIS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0594

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2824038	LACTO EDGE				
Registration Number:	4045547					
Registration Number:	4491463					
Registration Number:	4863682	NEOTEC5G				
Registration Number:	3898132	NEOTECH				
Registration Number:	2790543	NTS				
Registration Number:	3898128	NURTURE				
Serial Number:	87373950	NURTURE RESEARCH CENTER				
Registration Number:	3557030	PUREBLEND				
Registration Number:	4045550	RESEARCH BASED SHOWRING CONFIRMED				
Registration Number:	2752423	SUNGLO				
Registration Number:	1801326	TRIPLE V BRAND				
Registration Number:	1165167					
Registration Number:	2631906	VIGORSILE				
Registration Number:	1122948	VIGORTONE				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524046367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-7575

Email: trademark docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Megan L. Eddy **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24
Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Provimi NA Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan L. Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page1.tif source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page2.tif source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page3.tif source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page4.tif source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page5.tif source=Provimi North America, Inc. Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROVIMI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the Delaware ("Assignor") located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle, DE, 19801, United States, is the record owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the various trademarks (the "Trademarks") as identified on Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the applications and registrations for the Trademarks as reflected in the attached Exhibit A (the "Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, CAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 15407 McGinty Road W, Wayzata, MN 55391, United States, desires to acquire in its own name all rights of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the Applications and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations shall be made of record by Assignee in all appropriate patent and trademark offices worldwide, as may be required by local law; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution by Assignor of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required to permit Assignee or its designee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee or its designee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one United States Dollar (USD \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Applications and Registrations, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers or other representatives, effective as of the date of the last signature below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006446 FRAME: 0596 PROVIMI NORTH AMERICA, INC

Ву:

Chales Grano

Name:

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Before the undersigned authority duly empowered to administer oaths personally appeared the individual identified above who, after being duly sworn, attested that he/she is the authorized representative of the party identified above, and that he/she signed the foregoing instrument with full authority to do so on behalf of such party.

This 2nd day of <u>Opril</u>, 2018.

TRACY MCCRACKEN

NOTARY PUBLIC

MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2021

Name: Tracy McCracken

Title: Sn Executive Assistant / Notav.

CAN TECHNOLOGIES: INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

7.4

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

Before the undersigned authority duly empowered to administer oaths personally appeared the individual identified above who, after being duly sworn, attested that he/she is the authorized representative of the party identified above, and that he/she signed the foregoing instrument with full authority to do so on behalf of such party.

This 22 day of JUNE, 2018.

PAUL JAMES TREIBER
Notary Public
State of Minnesote
My Commission Expires
Jenuery 31, 2022

Name:

Title:

SR ADMIN ASST

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment PROVIMI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #	Logo
Akey	99	Canada	Registration	850,261	534435	
Defusion	99	Canada	Registration	1,395,820	763735	
Triple V Solid Design	99	Canada	Registration	587,026	355275	V
Vigortone	99	Canada	Registration	587,025	350488	
Akey	31	Japan	Registration	97786	4215331	
Defusion	05	Mexico	Registration	934675	1058448	
Defusion	31	Mexico	Registration	934676	1058449	
4-Sure	31	United States Of America	Registration	75/227,737	2121762	
A & Design	31	United States Of America	Renewal	75/061,786	2096704	<u>A</u>
A Pig 1300 & Design	31	United States Of America	Renewal	74/331,751	1870739	Aïzoo
A Pig 2000 & Design	31	United States Of America	Renewal	74/331,762	1870740	Ažovo
A Pig 3000 & Design	31	United States Of America	Renewal	74/507,610	1886246	<u> Aŝtoo</u>
Aalphatek	05;31	United States Of America	Filing	87444383		

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #	Logo
Akey	31	United States Of America	Registration	75/234,696	2222183	
AmNeo & Design	05	United States Of America	Registration	85/219,527	4071907	\$ 1760
Aquaprime	31	United States Of America	Registration	85/071,449	3916919	
Avigest	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	86/048,814	4653914	
Cinnagar	31	United States Of America	Registration	77/631,882	3690548	
Complement & Design	05	United States Of America	Registration	85/219,554	4071908	-/Complement
Critical Care	31	United States Of America	Renewal	76/436,744	2736331	
Definition	05	United States Of America	Renewal	78/514,561	3041069	
Defusion	31	United States Of America	Registration	77/331,161	3525461	
EZ-Scoop	05	United States Of America	Registration	74/135,175	1678247	
Fescue Balancer	05	United States Of America	Registration	73/618,433	1491700	
Forage Pro	05	United States Of America	Registration	77/479,857	3579285	
Forage-Mate	01;05	United States Of America	Registration	86/449,307	4905998	
Game On	05	United States Of America	Registration	86/623,777	5009145	

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #	Logo
Genesis & Design	05	United States Of America	Registration	85/219,539	4050813	Ligitesis
IGP 5/10	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	77/165,372	3496637	
Lacto Edge	05	United States Of America	Renewal	78/101,750	2824038	
Left Facing Pig Design	05	United States Of America	Registration	85/304,845	4045547	477
Left Facing Pig Design	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	85/304,898	4491463	470
NeoTec5g	31	United States Of America	Registration	86/092,020	4863682	
Neotech (Stylized)	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	77/957,744	3898132	NeoTec4
Nourish	31	United States Of America	Notice of Allowance	86/544,309		
VTS	39	United States Of America	Renewal	76/432,669	2790543	
Nurture & Design Unframed)	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	77/956,772	3898128	Rurture
Nurture Research Center & Design	05;31	United States Of America	Filing	87373950		NURTURE RESEARCI CENTER
ureblend	05	United States Of America	Registration	77/479,922	3557030	
tesearch Based howring Confirmed & Design	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	85/305,062	4045550	***************************************
unglo	31	United States Of America	Renewal	76/441,662	2752423	

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #	Logo
Triple V Brand	05;31	United States Of America	Renewal	74/262,738	1801326	
Triple V Design	05	United States Of America	Registration	73/235,721	1165167	
Vigorsile	01	United States Of America	Renewal	78/082,932	2631906	
Vigortone	31	United States Of America	Registration	73/187,970	1122948	